Wd«-9ldI *ji<MI 3TcRJId
vicigi <Md &H mx<<dl A*C1 40 S5ggr 3TTgtg" cfit Ajrft
LIST OF 40 FREEDOM MOVEMENTS RECOGNISED FOR SANCTION OF
SWATANTRATA SAINIK SAMMAN YOJANA (SSSY) PENSION

4-dcialcii 3ll<0Oeld1 #?T STOT(Name of freedom movements)

(1) (2)

1. <HKd-£9'1$l 3 ilcOcH<H cf{t<M cj* 1943 'Hlol A 1943 H 3i<sltH1
31CT A<rii Thr?-

Suez Canal Army Struggle in 1943 during Quit-India Movement &
Ambala Cantt. Army Struggle in 1943
2. ?TRfr \JI\ftz Tmoft (1940)
Jhansi Regiment Case in Army(1940)
3. < I*A AAT # 0 <kl XAMAz 3itr 310114 gitef (1943-45)
Rani Jhansi Regiment and Azad Hind of INA (1943-45)

4. olcll ofi gcdki 1940 A cArcHArdl A JHifilialcl McHcleH HHKd +1  3uc{l<H<r|
Hollwell Monument Removal Movement conducted by Netaji in 1940 at
Calcutta

5. <WT 417,1946
Royal Indian Navy Struggle,1946

6. EdAHRK T 3JIdddHH
Khilafat Movement

7. “W T (1946-47)

Harsha Chhina Mogha Morcha (1946-47)
8. JHTOTT sbifct y«4ld (1921-22)
Mopla Revolution Effort (1921-22)

9. McSdcff $cWMIS # 3TTHf >HHCH 3lkicH<H (1938-39)

Arya Samaj Movement in the erstwhile Hyderabad State (1938-39)

10. <HcEt Mir?l?r w1 HI (1945-47)

Madurai Conspiracy case (1945-47)

ii. s)exisiic; 'HR'cl 3n<il<H<ri {Hclcidl $c;<i«iic; <ij-y Tf siTsU ">J-H ®IK <l (1947-48)}
Hyderabad Liberation Movement {Border Camp Cases in erstwhile Hyderabad
State (1947-48)}

12. 3Ucflcw

The Ghadar Movement



13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

djw Ki ATtriT 3licOd«r| (1920-25)1*1* P M -dfrd AliffoT f:

The Gurudwara Reform Movement (1920-25) including:-
(i) cRTT cTRW
(i) TaranTaran Morcha.

(ii)  d<HcbloTI RTW R 1920)

(i) Nankana Massacre (February 1920)
(iii) dlv~d (HtAT ATTIM TTTt)
(iii) The Golden Temple Ke Affairs (Morcha Chabian Saheb)

(iv) ZR" 3T SMI

(iv) Guru ka Bagh Morcha

(v) 3RFTofr 3HdAd+H

(v) Babber Akali Movement

(vi) 3cft 3=frMr

(vi) Jaito Morcha

(vii) 3TH? HtAT; 3ftT

(vii) Bhai Pheru Morcha; and

(viii) fAT WTT (TS*mIrU) (1924)

(viii) The Sikh Revolution Effort (Golden Temple) (1924)

MckJf UilW di J-idcH 3lic(ld<H (1939-49)

Praja Mandal Movement in the erstwhile Princely States (1939-49)

aiicilHoH (1927)

KirtiKisan Movement (1927)

ddcHdld m | (1926-31)

Navjavan Sabha (1926-31)

airrd /[ aiicilcM (1942)

Quit India Movement (1942)

3H| o®0o 3-ftr anta-n*d (1942 1946)

INA and ML (1942 to 1946)

3TRH # qcf w tflrfl grdlicS) 3If£)404 3TTART

Merger Movement in the former French and Portuguese possessions in India

dcicJld 2T<3K tellcR <HU1*K 4 ~ # 31ddl (1930)

Garhwal Rifles disobeyance of order of massacre in Peshwar (1930)
ofl*b (1931)

Red Leaf Revolution Effort (1931)



22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

(1922)

Chauri Chaura Kand (1922)
EFofecb 3T 3Rrrzr (1939-40)
Aranya Satyagraha of Karnataka (1939-40)
3MdT <HRd 3HdA<HH
Goa Liberation Movement
cblofiMA«H<H (1941-42)
Kallipattanam Struggle (1941-42)
cbldKI-Mdlte <H«HCTT
Kallara - Pangode case

AfrT yMTTTT
Kadakkal Revolution Effort

9bif?1 (1938)
Chengannur Revolution Effort (1938)

Vattiyoorkavu Conference
3T 3HIcOHH (1947)
The merger Movement of Travancore (1947)
anidlcHoH
Punnapra-Vayalar Movement
AlcMo'OU ancOdd
Karlvelloor Movement
chtcj'fI*T 3li<OcH«*
Kauvambal Movement

4
Kayyur Movement

I d-bT
Morazha Movement
JHIHWTI TAToT (kdHdd A~ T ~in)
Malabar Special Police Strike (MSP Strike)
$c)ofl 3i tOdtH
Dadra and Nagar Haveli Movement
Jfim  TcfTtIWHT JHCOCH!T, Il

Goa Liberation Movement, Phase-11



39.

40.

cfrcfrl <rI<HSAT ~4icCcH<H, 187 1
Kuka Namdhari Movement,

dTchlcflell <Y

Jallianwalabagh Massacre,

1871

1919



